WHEREAS, funds in the amount Two-Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 11 

Ninety-One Dollars ($258,991.00) are needed to pay the required bond payment of $2,694,294.00 12 

and;  13 

WHEREAS, the 2024 General Obligation Bond Fund has excess funds in the amount of 14 

Two-Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($258,991.00). 15 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of 16 

Carmel, Indiana, that the following sum of money is hereby appropriated from 2025 General 17 

Obligation Bond Fund (#410) for the purposes specified herein, subject to applicable laws, as 18

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL, 3 

INDIANA APPROVING A TRANSFER OF FUNDS WITHIN THE 4 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT FUND (#2200) 5 

Synopsis: Transfers $49,000.00 within the Engineering Department Fund (#2200). 6 

WHEREAS, the sum of Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($49,000.00) is needed to support 7 

expenses in another line item within the Engineering Department Fund (#2200); and, 8 

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department Fund (#2200) has excess funds in the amount 9 

of Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($49,000.00) in the following line item:   10 

Engineering Department Fund (#2200): Line Item 4110000 – Full Time Regular 11 

$49,000.00. 12 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of 13 

Carmel, Indiana that the Controller is authorized to transfer funds within the Engineering 14

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL, 3 

INDIANA APPROVING A TRANSFER OF FUNDS WITHIN THE 4 

REDEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUDGET (#1801) 5 

Synopsis: Transfers $6,800.00 within the Redevelopment Department Budget. 6 

WHEREAS, the sum of Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($6,800.00) is needed to 7 

pay for expenses in other line items within the 2025 Redevelopment Department budget (#1801); 8 

and, 9 

WHEREAS, the 2025 Redevelopment Department Budget (#1801) has excess funds in 10 

the amount of Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($6,800.00) in the following line item: 11 

Redevelopment Department Budget (1801): Line Item - 4340000 Legal Fees $6,800.00 12 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of 13 

Carmel, Indiana that the Controller is authorized to transfer funds within the 2025 Redevelopment 14

[...]

INDIANA APPROVING A TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL 4 

FUND (#101) INTO THE 2024 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUND (#410) 5 

Synopsis: Transfers $258,991.00 from the General Fund (#101) into the 2024 6 

General Obligation Bond Fund (#110). 7 

WHEREAS, the sum of Two-Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-One 8 

Dollars ($258,991.00) is needed to cover a bond payment within the 2024 General Obligation 9 

Bond Fund (#110); and, 10 

WHEREAS, the General Fund (#101) has excess funds in the amount of Two-Hundred 11 

Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($258,991.00).